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with last year is as follows :— 

Kindergarten, Increase -

Average
Registered No.

Second 
Third 
Fourth 
Fifth

535
934 
514 
107

18
89
76

172 
116
53 
43

Second 
Third 
Fourth 
Fifth

Alexander Industrial 
Boys’ Home 
Girls’ Home - 
Orphans’ Home -
Victoria Industrial - 
Sick Children’s Hospital 
The Shelter -

No. of 
Rooms.

12
18
9
2
1
2
2
4
2
1
1

65
7

268
14

116
4

8902
- 6904

6524
- 5286

2155

Average 
per Teacher.

45
52
57
53
.18
45
38
43
58
53
43

«
Decrease
Increase -

ce

1 -"
#_

ATTENDANCE IN THE VARIOUS CLASSES.

the registered numbers in attendance during the 
year in the different classes were as follows :—

Sohoool. ( 

Victoria Street - 
Wellesley 
Winchester Street 
York Street -

INSPECTORS’ REPORT.


