INSPECTORS' REPORT.

Schoool.	Average Registered No.	No. of Rooms.	Average per Teacher.
Victoria Street	- 535	12	45
Wellesley	934	18	52
Winchester Street -	- 514	9	57
York Street	107	2.	53
Alexander Industrial	- 18	1	,18
Boys' Home	89	2	45
Girls' Home	- 76	2	38
Orphans' Home	172	· 4	43
Victoria Industrial -	- 116	2	58
Sick Children's Hospita	al 53	1	53
The Shelter	- 43	1	- 43

ATTENDANCE IN THE VARIOUS CLASSES.

First B	look	•		•	-	-	-		-	8902
Second	"		- '		- ,-	-		-	1.	- 6904
Third				-	+ R	2	-		-	6524
Fourth	"		-			K		-		- 5286
Fifth	"			-			-			2155

The difference in the various classes compared with last year is as follows :---

Kindergarten,	Increase -	1.		-	65
First Book,	"			-	7
Second "	" -	-	-	-	268
Third "	Decrease			-	14
Fourth "	Increase -		-	-	116
Fifth "	"			-	4

9